interest rate risk in respect of financial liabilities is managed by the use of variable rate debt.

At 30 June 2011 the provision line of credit provided by M.P.A.M.M. Pty Ltd (as per the agreement dated
1 July 2010) for an advance up to a maximum sum of $400,000 is subject to the annual variable rate per
Westpac Banking Corporation for business loans, plus 2%.  As at the 30 June 2011 this line of credit was
drawn to $268,700.  The balance of the group’s debt as at 30 June 2011 was variable rate debt.

Cash and cash equivalents are held in floating rate, at call deposits.

Sensitivity Analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the consolidated group's exposures to changes in interest
rates. The table indicates the impact on how profit and equity values reported at balance date would
have been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be
reasonable possible. These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is
independent of other variables.

Analytica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 30 June 2011

59

 Consolidated

2011

$
2010

$

Change in profit
-Increase in interest rate by 2% (5,347) 8,378
-Decrease in interest rate by 2% 5,347 (8,378)

Change in equity
-Increase in interest rate by 2%  (5,347) 8,378
-Decrease in interest rate by 2% 5,347 (8,378)

24 Parent information

The following information has been extracted from the books and
records of the parent and has been prepared in accordance with
Accounting Standards.

Parent

2011
$

2010
$

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

ASSETS

Current assets

  311,008   526,893

TOTAL ASSETS

  989,346   834,483

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

  441,149   85,516

TOTAL LIABILITIES

 449,334 91,295

EQUITY

Issued capital

 80,959,107 80,959,107

Reserves

 2,630,508 2,630,508
Accumulated losses

 (83,049,603) (82,846,427)

TOTAL EQUITY

540,012 743,188

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Loss for the year

 (203,176) (1,287,829)

Total comprehensive income

  (203,176)   (1,287,829)

Analytica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 30 June 2011

60

Guarantees

Analytica Limited has not entered into any guarantees in the current or the previous financial year in respect of
debts of its subsidiaries.

Contingent Liabilities

At balance date the estimate of the potential financial effect of contingent liabilities that may become payable is
nil.

Contractual Commitments

As at the balance date, the Company has unfinalised contracts for the manufacture of Naltrexone implant pellets
used in planned clinical trials.  The estimated remaining contracted costs to complete the manufacture of the